## TRIBES FOR HOPE PARTNERSHIP

Tribes for Hope is a shared commitment of tribal leadership to partner with the American Indian Cancer Foundation to end cancer in Indian Country. The American Indian Cancer Foundation (AICAF) is a national non-profit established by American Indians to address the tremendous cancer inequities faced by American Indian and Alaska Natives. The AICAF mission is to eliminate cancer burdens on American Indians through education, prevention, early detection, treatment and survivor support. Together we will pursue improved health among American Indians and Alaska Natives through tribally driven, evidence based and sustainable cancer solutions.

By joining *Tribes for Hope*, you are demonstrating your tribe's commitment to stronger, healthier Native communities and an end to cancer burdens.

In acknowledgment of our *Tribes for Hope* partnership, you will receive:

- 1. Recognition on AICAF website, social media and in other communications
- 2. A framed certificate to display at Tribal Government Center
- 3. Access to AICAF quarterly e-newsletter highlighting available resources
- 4. Updates on opportunities to collaborate on tribally-driven strategies to end cancer

There is no contractual or financial obligation with this partnership and it may be ended at any time.

If you would like more information, please contact Daanis dchosa@aicaf.org or call 612.314.4848.

Tribe		
Health Director Contact	Email	
Address	Phone	
Tribal Leader Name (Print)		
Tribal Leader Signature	Date	

Please return this signed form to Daanis Chosa at dchosa@aicaf.org